

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Steve Elliott

WHEREAS, Steve Elliott has been chosen by the Redwood City – San Mateo County Chamber of Commerce to receive the 2019 "Person of the Year" Award; and

WHEREAS, Steve Elliott has been an employee of Stanford University since 2005 and is currently Managing Director of Development at Stanford Real Estate with many development projects completed during his tenure including the Development and Precise Plan for Stanford's Redwood City campus and the 126-room Rosewood Sand Hill Hotel with 100,000 square foot office development and 215 rental apartments, and more; and

WHEREAS, Steve Elliott has served on the Board of the Redwood City-San Mateo County Chamber of Commerce for 10 years, serving as Vice Chairman of the Economic Development Committee for 5 years, and as Chair of the Board from 2016-2017; and

WHEREAS, Steve Elliott volunteers weekly at the National Center for Equine Facilitated Therapy, and is an avid UCLA sports fan, receiving his B.A. in Economics and Business from UCLA, and an MBA from the Yale School of Management.

NOW, therefore be it resolved that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County hereby honors and commends **Steve Elliott** for his dedicated service to the Redwood City - San Mateo County Chamber of Commerce, for his business acumen, and for being a positive influence and force for all of San Mateo County.

Dated: January 31, 2020

SUPERVISORS:

WARREN SLOCUM, PRESIDENT

DAVE PINE

CAROLE GROOM

DON HORSLEY

DAVID J. CANEPA

Attest:

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors